

Travis County Commissioners Court Agenda Request

Meeting Date: May 15, 2012

Prepared By/Phone Number: Shawn Malone/854-7627 Elected/Appointed Official/Dept. Head: Steven Broberg

Commissioners Court Sponsor: Judge Biscoe

AGENDA LANGUAGE: Approve resolution thanking Ann and Ralph Ramos for 28 years of service to Travis County, and congratulating them on their simultaneous retirements

BACKGROUND/SUMMARY OF REQUEST AND ATTACHMENTS: Please see attached resolution.

STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS: Staff recommends approval of the attached resolution.

ISSUES AND OPPORTUNITIES: This is a rare opportunity to thank two married Travis County employees whose synchronized careers will end this month.

FISCAL IMPACT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING: n/a

REQUIRED AUTHORIZATIONS: n/a

Resolution

WHEREAS, Ann and Ralph Ramos have been married to each other for 36 blissful years; and

WHEREAS, Ann and Ralph have both spent the last fourteen of those years working for Travis County; and

WHEREAS, They started working at the County within days of each other and are both retiring at the end of this month;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Travis County Commissioners Court does hereby celebrate the service of Ann and Ralph Ramos, and does express, on the behalf of the County government, our sincere appreciation for all their hard work;

AND, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Court salutes their matrimonial stamina and wishes them happiness together for at least another 36 years.

SIGNED AND ENTERED THIS 15th DAY OF MAY, 2012

Samuel T. Biscoe County Judge	
Ron Davis	Karen Huber
Commissioner, Precinct 1	Commissioner, Precinct 3
Sarah Eckhardt	Margaret J. Gómez
Commissioner, Precinct 2	Commissioner, Precinct 4